Product datasheet
Specifications
Auxiliary contact, GoPact MCCB
125/200/250, 1 NO/NC contact type,
circuit breaker status OF/SD
G12-25AUX240
Main
Range of product GoPact MCCB
Product or component type Auxiliary contact
Device short name OF and SD
Device application Breaker status monitoring
Range compatibility GoPact (GoPact MCCB 125)
GoPact (GoPact MCCB 200)
GoPact (GoPact MCCB 250)
Signal contacts composition 1 NO/NC
Complementary
Local signalling ON/OFF indication for open/close
Trip indicator for voltage release indication
Trip indicator for electrical fault
Mounting mode By screws
[Ith] conventional free air
thermal current
6 A
[Ue] rated operational voltage 240 V AC
[Ie] rated operational current AC-12: 6 A at 12 V AC 50/60 Hz
AC-12: 6 A at 24 V AC 50/60 Hz
AC-12: 6 A at 48 V AC 50/60 Hz
AC-12: 6 A at 110 V AC 50/60 Hz
AC-12: 6 A at 240 V AC 50/60 Hz
AC-14: 6 A at 12 V AC 50/60 Hz
AC-14: 6 A at 24 V AC 50/60 Hz
AC-14: 6 A at 48 V AC 50/60 Hz
AC-14: 6 A at 110 V AC 50/60 Hz
AC-14: 6 A at 240 V AC 50/60 Hz
DC-12: 6 A at 12 V DC
DC-12: 5 A at 24 V DC
DC-12: 1 A at 48 V DC
DC-12: 0.5 A at 110 V DC
DC-12: 0.25 A at 220 V DC
Mechanical durability 10000 cycles
Auxiliary connection terminal Pre-wired 0.5 mm²
Cable length 500 mm
Packing Units
Unit Type of Package 1 PCE
Number of Units in Package 1 1
Package 1 Height 6.5 cm
D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Aug 3, 2023 1
Package 1 Width 8.5 cm
Package 1 Length 4.8 cm
Package 1 Weight 0.06 kg
Offer Sustainability
REACh Regulation REACh Declaration
REACh free of SVHC Yes
EU RoHS Directive Compliant
EU RoHS Declaration
Mercury free Yes
China RoHS Regulation China RoHS declaration
RoHS exemption information Yes
WEEE The product must be disposed on European Union markets following specific waste collection and
never end up in rubbish bins
PVC free Yes
Recommended replacement(s)
2 Aug 3, 2023